

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 351 OF 2019

Pramod Jagannath KulkarniAPPELLANT

V/S

Balaso Jakku Masutage And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Aditya Andhorikar i/b Adv. S. D. Dharmadhikari for
Petitioner

Smt. Anamkar Malhotra, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 23rd June, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 28/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)