

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2019**

Pramod Jagannath Kulkarni .. Applicant  
Versus  
Balaso Jakku Masutage and anr .. Respondent  
...

Mr. Aditya Andhorika i/b S.D. Dharmadhikari for the applicant.  
Smt. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**  
**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022**

**P.C:-**

- 1 Issue notice to the respondent making it returnable on 5/09/2022.
- 2 Applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by private service.

**( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**