

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2019**

Pramod Jagannath Kulkarni ..... Applicant  
v/s.  
Balaso Jakku Masutage and anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Andhorikar i/b. Mr. S.D. Dharmadhikari for the Applicant.  
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 02<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

**P. C. :-**

. Notice to Respondent No.1 was not issued for want of spare copy.  
Learned counsel for the Applicant states that copy will be furnished  
within a period of one week. Registry, thereafter, to issue notice to the  
Respondent No.1, returnable on **28/12/2022**.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**