

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.351 OF 2019

Pramod Jagannath Kulkarni

...Applicant

V/s.

Balaso Jakku Masutage and Anr.

...Respondents

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.06.11
15:20:49 +0530

No one is present:-	On behalf of the Applicant.
Ms.Kalyani Mangave i/b. Mr.Manoj Patil:-	Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Ms.R.S.Tendulkar:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to argue the matter.
2. Stand over to 30th June 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]